OP \$240.00 7767438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Witmer Associates, Inc.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF James A. Witmer, President	
Street Address:	104 Independence Way	
City:	Coatesville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77674388	THE FIRE BEACON
Serial Number:	77585141	EQUIPPING HEROES
Serial Number:	77050975	FIREBUCKS
Serial Number:	77205310	COPBUCKS
Registration Number:	3387338	BUILD-IT SEE-IT BUY-IT
Registration Number:	3342609	GEARMASTERS
Registration Number:	3354843	SHIELDS OF VALOR
Registration Number:	3371306	OFFICERSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	3364210	THEFIRESTORE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-659-3600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0067

Email: akatz@chemowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 18914

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WITMER NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz	
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/	
Date:	09/04/2009	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=Name Change Documents#page3.tif source=Name Change Documents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0068

•	ANIA DEPARTMENT O RPORATION BUREAU		٠	
Articles of Entity Number 257212	f Amendment-Domest (15 Pn.C.S.) C Business Corporation (§ 19 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 59	ic Corporation		
Toffee Blum, Paralegal F	Decument will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.			
P.O. Box 673 City State Exton PA	Zio Cods 19341-0673			
Pag: 370	Filed in the Department of St	ab on		•
	Secretary of	the Commonwealth		
In compliance with the requirements desiring to amend its articles, hereby states if 1. The name of the corneration is: Witmer Associates, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's commercial registered office provide correct the following information to (a) Number and Street	s ourrant registered office in this country of venus is (to conform to the records of the City State	s Commonwealth or (b) no lie Department is hereby o Department); e Zip	une of its uthorized to County	,
(b) Name of Commercial Registers of N/A	Coatesville	<u>PA</u>	19320 County	
3. The statute by or under which it was	Incorporated: PA Busine	ess Corporation L	aw	
4. The date of its incorporation: 11/2	7/1985			
5. Check, and if appringiate complete.				•
The amendment shall be effective The unrendment shall be effective		Hour	Commonwealth of F	'ennsylvania ALISINESS 3 Page(s)
2008 JUL 31 PM 3: 38 PA. DEPT. OF STATE		ARTIC	T08214110	

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Chuck one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S, § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(e) or § 5914(b).
7. Chack, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The smendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Witmer Associates, Inc. (the "Corporation") be and heraby is amended in its entirety to read as follows: "1. The name of the Corporation is: Witmer Public Sefety Group, Inc."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A stacked hereto and made a part hereof.
11. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0070

WITMER ASSOCIATES, INC.

JOINT ACTION OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER AND THE SOLE MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT IN WRITING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 1766 AND 1727(b) OF THE PENNSYLVANIA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

The undersigned, being the sole Shareholder and sole member of the Board of Directors of Witmer Associates, Inc., a Pennsylvania Business Corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby consent to the adoption of the following actions and adopt the following Resolutions:

WHEREAS, the sole Shareholder and sole Director desires to change the Corporation's name to Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article 1 of this Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"I. The name of the Corporation is: Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this Corporation be and hereby are authorized and directed to execute Articles of Amendment which will thereafter be filed with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania's Corporation Bureau, in order to change the name of the Corporation to Witmer Public Safety Group Inc.

축 휴 #

WHEREAS, the sole Shareholder and sole Director deems it desirable and in the best interests of this Corporation to conduct business using the fictitious name "Witmer Associates, Inc.";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall file an Application for Registration of Fictitious Name for the fictitious name Witmer Associates, Inc.;

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this Corporation, acting for and on behalf of this Corporation, be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute and deliver the Application for Registration of Fictitious Name and any other such documents or things necessary to effectuate the registration of fictitious name.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the

EXI 774823vl 07/15/08

Corporation shall be and they hereby are authorized and directed to take any actions and execute any other documents as may be necessary to effectuate the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that to the extent the Directors and officers of the Corporation have already done any actions or things to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, the doing of such actions or things are hereby ratified, approved, confirmed and adopted.

This Consent is executed pursuant to the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Act, and the

By-laws of this Corporation.

Dated: August 1, 2008

James A. Witmer,

Sole Shareholder & Sole Director

EX1 774823v1 07/15/08

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0072